Northern Indiana Public Service Duke Energy Indiana, LLC. Vectren Utlllty Holdings, Inc. Indiana Michigan Power Company

Baal (Stable) A2 (Stable) A3 (Stable) A3 (Stable)
FYE FYE LTM FYE FYE LTM FYE FYE LTM FYE FYE LTM

(In US millions) Dec-19 Dec-20 Mar-21 Dec-19 Dec-20 Mar-21 Dec-19 Dec-20 Mar-21 Dec-20 Dec-20 Mar-21
Revenue 2,499 2,248 2,303 3,004 2,795 2,848 1,433 1,423 1,615 2,307 2,242 2,236
CFOPre-W/C 708 736 759 1,039 951 971 339 514 349 721 920 924
Total Debt 2,749 2.780 2,737 4,500 4,624 4,484 2,185 2,259 2,377 3,399 3,287 3,269
CFO Pre-W/C + Interest/ Interest 7.0x 7.4x 7.Bx 6.5x 6.4x 6.3x 4.9x 7.3x 5.4x 6.2x B.7x 9.0x
CFO Pre-W/C / Debt 25.8% 26.5% 27.7% 23.1% 20.6% 21.6% 15.5% 22.7% 14.7% 21.2% 28.0% 28.3%
CFO Pre-W/C- Dividends/ Debt 19.2% 26.5% 27.7% 18.6% 16.2% 17.2% 13.3% 19.6% 11.7% 18.9% 25.4% 25.5%
Debt/ Capitalization 430% 40.5% 39.3% 44.3% 43.5% 42.3% 45.9% 43.5% 43.9% 49.3% 46.3% 458%

[1] All figures & ratios calculated using Moody's estimates & standard adjustments. FYE= Financial Year-End. LTM = Last Twelve Months. RUR* = Ratings under Review, where UPG = for
upgrade and DNG = for downgrade.
Source: Moody's Financial Metrics

Exhibit 8

Cash Flow and Credit Metrics [1]

CF Metrics Dec-17 Dec-18 Dec-19 Dec-20
As Adjusted

FFO 646 699 766 716
+/- Other -43 -25 -47 20

CFO Pre-WC 603 673 708 736
+/-!::.WC 11 -8 49 30

CFO 614 666 758 766
- Div 50 50 180 0
- Capex 801 795 670 695

FCF -237 -179 -92 71

(CFO Pre-W/C) / Debt 25.2% 24.9% 25.8% 26.5%
(CFO Pre-W/C - Dividends)/ Debt 23.1% 23.0% 19.2% 26.5%
FFO / Debt 27.0% 25.8% 27.5% 25.8%
RCF / Debt 24.9% 24.0% 20.9% 25.8%

Revenue 2,413 2,459 2,499 2,248
Interest Expense 102 113 118 115
Net Income 216 205 318 274
Total Assets 7,901 8,487 8,867 9,393
Total Liabilities 5,405 5,736 5,979 6,219
Total Equity 2,496 2,751 2,888 3,175

[1] All figures and ratios are calculated using Moody's estimates and standard adjustments. Periods are Financial Year-End unless indicated. LTM = Last Twelve Months.
Source: Moody's Financial Metrics

july 2021 North<'! n Indiana

LTM Mar-21

748
12

759
-37

722
0

661
61

27.7%
27.7%
27.3%
27.3%

2,303
112
290

9,473
6,184
3,289

Attacnment 1-u . .
M©©DY'S IIS.INZESIE©RS SERNZleE IIS.IFRAS!ERI.JC!ffill.Hlli AND H©J'i:e,;m f:IIS.IAIS.ICE

Ratings

Exhibit 9

Category Moody's Rating

N©RTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY

Outlook Stable
Issuer Rating Baa1
Senior Unsecured Baa1